

EKI Energy Services Limited +91 (0) 731 42 89 086 business@enkingint.org

www.enkingint.org

December 3, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284 Symbol: EKI

Subject: Intimation of resignation of Whole Time Director in term of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulation'), we wish to inform you that Mr. Naveen Sharma (DIN: 07351558) has tendered his resignation as Whole Time Director of the Company, with effect from December 3, 2024 due to unavoidable circumstances.

The details required in terms of Regulation 30 read with, clause 7 & 7C of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in Annexure - A.

The letter of resignation received from Mr. Naveen Sharma is enclosed herewith as Annexure - B.

The said information shall also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully For **EKI Energy Services Limited**

Itisha Sahu Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187

Annexure – 'A'

Details required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise;	Mr. Naveen Sharma has tendered his resignation as a Whole Time Director of the Company due to unavoidable circumstances and there are no material reasons for the resignation other than the one mentioned in the resignation letter.
2.	Date of appointment/re- appointment/cessation & term of appointment/re-appointment;	With effect from December 3, 2024
3.	brief profile (in case of appointment);	Not Applicable
4.	disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director).	Not Applicable

For EKI Energy Services Limited

Itisha Sahu Company Secretary & Compliance officer The Board of Directors EKI Energy Services Private Limited 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54 PU4, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 452010 Date: 03/12/2024

Subject: Resignation from the post of Whole Time Director.

Dear Sir/ madam,

I, Naveen Sharma would like to inform the board that due to prevailing unavoidable circumstances; I hereby tender my resignation as Whole Time Director of the company. Kindly accept this letter as my resignation with immediate effect and relieve me of my duties.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this resignation letter.

Thanking You,

m

Naveen Sharma DIN: 07351558

To,